

LOCAL AGENCY WORKERS' COMPENSATION EXCESS JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY (LAWCX)

2023/2024 MEMORANDUM OF COVERAGE

Policy Number: LAWCX 23.24 DECLARATION

ITEM #1 COVERED MEMBER: Public Entity Risk Management Authority (PERMA)

72-811 Highway 111, #1014 Palm Desert, CA 92260

Expanded Covered Members Identified in Schedule A of MOC

ITEM #2 COVERAGE PERIOD: FROM 7/1/2023 TO 7/1/2024

12:01 a.m. Pacific Standard Time

ITEM #3 LIMIT OF LIABILITY:

a. COVERED MEMBER'S RETAINED LIMIT:

Workers' Compensation Coverage \$500,000 Employer's Liability Coverage \$500,000

b. LAWCX SELF-INSURED RETENTION:

Workers' Compensation Coverage \$5 Million Less Member's Retained

Limit

Employer's Liability Coverage \$5 Million Less Member's Retained

Limit

ON BEHALF OF THE LOCAL AGENCY WORKERS' COMPENSATION EXCESS JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

Authorized Signature



LOCAL AGENCY WORKERS' COMPENSATION EXCESS JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY (LAWCX)

EXCESS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COVERAGE 2023/2024 MEMORANDUM OF COVERAGE

ENDORSEMENT NO. 1

The Named Covered Member on the Declaration Page shall include, in addition to the Named Covered Member shown in Item #1 of the Declarations, the following Named Covered Members:

Public Entity Risk Management Authority (PERMA Administration)	City of Holtville
City of Banning	City of La Mesa
City of Barstow	City of Murrieta
City of Blythe	City of Norco
City of Canyon Lake	City of Perris
City of Cathedral City	City of Rancho Mirage
City of Coachella	City of San Jacinto
City of Colton	SunLine Transit Agency
City of Desert Hot Springs	City of Victorville
City of Hesperia	City of Westmorland

ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF POLICY NO. LAWCX 23.24

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2023

ON BEHALF OF THE LOCAL AGENCY WORKERS' COMPENSATION EXCESS JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

Authorized Signature